Annette Manish Patel

Urvashi, 161, 66 Nepeansea Road, Near Priyadarshaani Park, Mumbai – 400006. Mob. No. +91 7768833884; Email : eparikh16@gmail.com

November 21, 2024

BSE Limited
PJ Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Western Ministil Limited (BSE Code: 504998).

Dear Sir / Madam.

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of off market sale.

Yours Faithfully,

Annette M. Patel

Promoter

Cc: Western Ministil Limited

163 - 164, A Wing, Mittal Tower, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400021

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Westen N	Ministil Limited		
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Sellers: Annette Manish Patel			
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes			
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd.			
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, Holding:				
)Shares carrying voting rights	9250	0.43%	0.43%	
) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				
) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares arrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in ach category)				
otal (a+b+c)	9250	0.43%	0.43%	
etails of acquisition/sale		Marketine		
Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	9250	0.43%	0.43%	
) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares				
Warrants/convertible securities/ any other astrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares arrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in				
ach category) acquired/sold				

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) VRs otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.			
Total (a+b+c)	NIL	NIL	NIL
6. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential	Off Mar	ket	
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Novembe	er 19, 2024	
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares.			res of Rs.10/- each
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable 8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	21,57,18	6 Equity Shar	res of Rs.10/- each

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Annette M. Patel Promoter

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 21, 2024

Insette Petel